Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 200352A  •  Skyworks Proprietary and Confidential information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  June 8, 2005 1
PRODUCT SUMMARY
SKY73100: 750 – 900 MHz High Performance
VCO/Synthesizer Solution for 2G/3G Base Station Transceiver
Applications
Applications
• 2G/3G base station transceivers:
− GSM/EDGE, CDMA, UMTS/WCDMA, iDEN
• Land mobile radio
• ISM band transceivers
• High performance radio links
• RF identification
Features
• Complete high performance signal source
• Sigma-delta fractional-N synthesizer
• Integrated high performance VCO
• Excellent VCO phase noise:
 –130 dBc/Hz at 100 kHz offset
 –150 dBc/Hz at 800 kHz offset
 –152 dBc/Hz at 1 MHz offset
• Less than 1° RMS integrated phase noise (100 Hz – 100 kHz)
• Greater than 60 dB on/off RF switch isolation
• Low spurious levels
• Fast settling time
• Four selectable frequency bands
• Harmonic levels less than –25 dBc
• Integrated tank circuit
• Programmable charge pump current
• Digital lock detect
• Small, MCM (32-pin, 8 x 10 mm) Pb-free package (MSL3,
250 °C per JEDEC J-STD-020)
Skyworks offers lead (Pb)-free “environmentally
friendly” packaging that is RoHS compliant
(European Parliament for the Restriction of
Hazardous Substances).
Description
The SKY73100 is a fully integrated, high performance signal
source for high dynamic range transceivers. This solution includes
a 21-bit sigma-delta fractional-N synthesizer, high Q tank circuit,
output switch, and an extremely low phase noise Voltage
Controlled Oscillator (VCO). The device offers four separately
selectable frequency bands from 750 MHz to 900 MHz.
The integrated phase noise from 100 Hz to 100 kHz measures
less then 1o RMS. The phase noises at 800 kHz and 1 MHz offset
are –150 dBc/Hz and –152 dBc/Hz, respectively, making the
SKY73100 an ideal solution for GSM/EDGE, WCDMA, and CDMA
base station transceivers. For GSM/EDGE receivers, the
SKY73100 also includes an on/off switch that provides more than
60 dB of RF isolation.
The SKY73100 VCO/Synthesizer is provided in a compact, 32-pin
Multi-Chip Module (MCM). A functional block diagram of the
device is shown in Figure 1. Table 1 presents a performance
overview.
Fractional-N Synthesizer
Charge Pump Output
Serial Data, Clock, Latch Enable Reference In
Switch Enable
VCO Out+
VCO Out –
Lock Detect
Loop Filter
V Tune
S642
Figure 1. SKY73100 VCO/Synthesizer Block Diagram
PRODUCT SUMMARY  •  SKY73100
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
2 200352A  •  Skyworks Proprietary and Confidential information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  June 8, 2005
Table 1. SKY73100 Performance Overview
Parameter Typical Performance
Frequency Range 750–900 MHz
Output power +3 dBm
2nd harmonic –30 dBc
3rd harmonic –45 dBc
Settling time 300 µs
On/off isolation 65 dB
Minimum step size 3.5 Hz (with 6.5 MHz comparison frequency)
Integrated RMS phase noise (10 Hz – 100 kHz) 1 degree
VCO phase noise:
 @ 10 kHz
 @ 100 kHz
 @ 400 kHz
 @ 800 kHz
 @ 1 MHz
 @ 10 MHz
–100 dBc/Hz
–130 dBc/Hz
–143 dBc/Hz
–150 dBc/Hz
–152 dBc/Hz
–166 dBc/Hz
Ordering Information
Model Name Manufacturing Part Number Product Revision
Copyright © 2005, Skyworks Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Information in this document is provided in connection with Skyworks Solutions, Inc. (“Skyworks”) products. These materials are provided by Skyworks as a service to its customers and may be
used for informational purposes only by the customer. Skyworks assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions in these materials. Skyworks may make changes to its documentation, products,
specifications and product descriptions at any time, without notice. Skyworks makes no commitment to update the information and shall have no responsibility whatsoever for conflicts,
incompatibilities, or other difficulties arising from future changes to its documentation, products, specifications and product descriptions.
No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by or under this document. Except as may be provided in Skyworks Terms and Conditions of
Sale for such products, Skyworks assumes no liability whatsoever in association with its documentation, products, specifications and product descriptions.
THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED “AS IS” WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OR OTHERWISE, RELATING TO SALE AND/OR USE OF SKYWORKS PRODUCTS
INCLUDING WARRANTIES RELATING TO FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, PERFORMANCE, QUALITY OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF ANY PATENT, COPYRIGHT OR OTHER
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT. SKYWORKS FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION, TEXT, GRAPHICS OR OTHER ITEMS CONTAINED WITHIN
THESE MATERIALS. SKYWORKS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES, INCLUDING SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, LOST
REVENUES OR LOST PROFITS THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE USE OF THESE MATERIALS WHETHER OR NOT THE RECIPIENT OF MATERIALS HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH
DAMAGE.
Skyworks products are not intended for use in medical, lifesaving or life-sustaining applications. Skyworks customers using or selling Skyworks products for use in such applications do so at their
own risk and agree to fully indemnify Skyworks for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale.
The following are trademarks of Skyworks Solutions, Inc.: Skyworks®, the Skyworks logo, and Breakthrough Simplicity®. Product names or services listed in this publication are for identification
purposes only, and may be trademarks of Skyworks or other third parties. Third-party brands and names are the property of their respective owners. Additional information, posted at
www.skyworksinc.com, is incorporated by reference.